EN: Th is Datasheet  is presented by the manufacturer .
Please v isit  our  website for  pr icing and availabilit y  at  www.hest ore.hu.
The copyright and authority for the interpretation of the products are reserved by MORNSUN B_S-1W&B_D-1W B/4-2017 Page 1 of 5
FEATURES
● High efficiency up to 80%
● Compact SIP/DIPpackage
● Isolation voltage: 1KVDC

SINGLE OUTPUT DC-DC CONVERTER
RoHS
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
B0505S-1W
Product Series
Input Voltage
 Output Voltage
Package Style
Rated Power
SELECTION GUIDE
Model
Number
Input Voltage(VDC) Output
Voltage
(VDC)
Output Current
(mA)
Input Current
(mA)(typ.)
Reflected
Ripple
Current
(mA,typ.)
Max.
Capacitive
Load(µF)
Efficiency
(%, typ.)
@Max.
Load
Approval
Nominal
(Range) Max. Min. @Max.
Load
@No
Load
B0505S/D-1W 5
(4.5-5.5)
5 200 20 270
31 20
220
70 UL CE
B0515S-1W 15 67 7 247 80 UL CE
B1203S-1W
12
(10.8-13.2)
3.3 303 30 110
16 23
72 --
B1205S-1W 5 200 20 116 71 UL CE
B1212S-1W 12 83 9 104 78 UL CE
B1215D-1W 15 67 7 101 80 UL CE
B2405S-1W 24
(21.6-26.4) 5 200 20 57 8 61 73 UL CE
Note: The B_S-W2 & B_D-W2 series also are available in our company.
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Item Test Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Input Surge Voltage
(1sec. max.)
5VDC input -0.7 -- 9
VDC12VDC input -0.7 -- 18
24VDC input -0.7 -- 30
Input Filter Capacitance Filter
OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Item Test Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Output Power 0.1 -- 1 W
Output Voltage Accuracy See tolerance envelope curve
Line Regulation For Vin change of ±1%
3.3VDC output -- -- ±1.5
%
Others -- -- ±1.2
Load Regulation 10% to 100% load
3.3VDC output -- 15 20